
System Route Changes 

Effective December 17, 2018 

H:\Transit\GCS Service & Routes\GCS SERVICE CHANGES 2018-19\Outreach - System Changes Sheet.docx 

 Route 1 
o Broad Street @ City Hall departs at :33 minutes 

 

 Route 2 – No Changes 

 

 Route 3 – Grass Valley Loop 
o Fairgrounds Gate 3 stop removed – No longer a bus stop 

o Butler Street On-Demand at 8:07 added back to route 

 

 Route 3 – Loma Rica Loop  
o Grass Valley City Hall stop – No Service (catch the bus at Tinloy) 

 

 Route 4 – No Changes 

 

 Route 5 
o Grass Valley City hall – No Service (catch the bus at Tinloy) 

o 9:00 bus services all stops – No Express 

o Mtn. Air and Forest Springs outbound stops at 6:08, 8:08, 9:08, 1:08, 3:08, 5:08 

o Mtn. Air and Forest Springs inbound stops at 7:38, 9:38, 11:38, 2:38, 4:38, 6:38 

o Little Valley Road outbound stop at 6:10, 8:10, 9:10, 1:10, 3:10, 5:10 

o Higgins Village outbound  stop at 6:18, 8:18, 9:18, 1:18, 3:18, 5:18 

o Lake of the Pines outbound  stop at 6:21, 8:21, 9:21, 1:21, 3:21, 5:21 

o Higgins Village inbound  stop at 7:22, 9:22, 11:22, 2:22, 4:22, 6:22 

o Lake of the Pines inbound  stop at 7:25, 9:25, 11:25, 2:25, 4:25, 6:25 

 

 Route 6 
o Mon – Fri 2:15 Express now departs at 2:10 

 Squirrel Creek On Demands 2:17 

 Bitney Springs 2:18 

 Rough and Ready 2:21 

 Clover Road 2:25 

 Spenceville Road 2:27 

 Commercial Ave 2:30 

 Lake Wildwood Depart 2:35 


